

#### FOUNDERS

Sr. Carmen Aranda Patricia Barela Rivera Sr. Alicia Valladolid Cuarón Gina Del Castillo Marcela De La Mar Katie Garcia Hon. Letiza Calzada Benita Muiz

### BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Marcia-Lena Hernandez Elizabeth Nevarez Laura Morales Michelle Munden

### EMERITUS TRUSTEES

Alexis Anderten, Director of Compliance Charter Communications Sr. Alicia Valladolid Cuarón Romaine Pacheco

# Latina SafeHouse

Post Office Box 11174 Denver, Colorado 80211 303-433-4470

# WEBSITE PRIVACY OLICY

# 1. Questions about Latina SafeHouse's Private Policy

This Website is owned and or sated by SafeHouse. We recognize that visitors to our site may be uncerned about the information they provide to use of how we treat that information. This Privacy Policy addresses those merns. If you have questions about our Privacy Policy, please contact.

Latina SafeHouse PO Box 11174 Denver, CO 80211 303-433-447 info@latinasafehouse.org

# 2. Website Information Accuracy

It is the end of the second se

# 3. Privacy Policy

Latina SafeHe spect and pr privary of our eeks hally identifiable of visitors and only as names, s pe vip/posta des, e-mail addresses, etc. when voluntarily addresser nally identifiable information visitor. submitted r example may be con rder to (omp donation transaction, a in tion. Latina SafeHouse volunteer applic or a nex ected with any other does not share has or other h tion organizations.

It is the policy of Latina CafeHous and maintain accurate information on you. If you would like the relieve information we have about you, please contact us via U.S. mail the policy all info@latinasafehouse.org.

Latina SafeHouse will correct normation that is inaccurate.

## 4. Opt-Out

Visitors may opt-out of having their personal information used by Latina SafeHouse to send promotional correspondence or information to the visitor, by contacting Latina SafeHouse via U.S. mail e-mail info@latinasafehouse.org or by checking the appropriate unsubscribe to the emailed correspondence.

### 5. Disclosure

At times, Latina SafeHouse may be required by here legal process to disclose information about you to others,

Latina SafeHouse does not know a solicit personal in remation from children or send them requests for personal in the solicit.

### 6. Security

Our site has industry standars ty measures in plac protect the loss, misuse and alteration of the information under our control. ecause we care Nine 🔪 ansactions, we ensure that about the sales, d security of your proprion and the https security th use high-grad companies Ŵ protocol the andard security e/m Эl.

Even the Latter SafeHouse where all reast hable steps to the set your personal the final call information in the sand does not guar the its fidentially discussed.

If you lier, contributions came mailed to

Latina SaveHouse PO Box 11174 Denver, CO 802 303-433-447 info@latinasafehouse.org

# 7. Other Web Sites

Our Site contains have to other when ites. The photoe that when you click on one of these links, you are entering at the Web-site for which Latina SafeHouse has no responsibility. We entering a successful the privacy statements on all such sites as their policies may be upper than ours.